ag/zu/kr“*

F ormflxif(f)\ 139 O(R& NI2-11) 02/24} 201 5 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB Collectreﬂ’gsﬁ:. 027 (exp. 04/30/2015) J States Patent and Trademark Office

Cran ) ey //II/I/f/l//II/II////II/////lII//flIl////l//IIl/////lI/

?'m“k 103671323
T4, the D|rector‘of’the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Flease oo — 2nts or the new address(es) below.
e e
1. Name of conveying party(ies): - 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) v
: es
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? <] No
MASCO CORPORATION OF INDIANA
Name: DELTA FAUCET COMPANY
[] Individual(s) [] Association Street Address: 55 East 111th Street
[] Partnership D Limited Partnership City:  Indianapolis
Corporation- State:_Indiana State:  indiana
[ ] Other : ‘
Country; USA Zip: 46280
Citizenship (see guidelines
p(seeg ) [ individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? DYes No D Association  Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) : [ Partnership ~ citizenship
Execution Date(s)_February 19, 2015 D Limited Partnership C|t|ze‘nsh|p
X O] [X] corporation  Citizenship_Indiana
Assignment Merger
g 9 D Other Citizenship
[:] Security Agreement D Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
[:I representative designation is attached: [dves [1No
Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4, Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached list of 159 granted US trademark registrations
See attached list of 78 pending US trademark applications
[ Additional sheet(s) attached? [ Yes [ ] No |

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

Entire portfolio of trademark registrations and applications

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence | g Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:
Name:Edgar A. Zarins

237

Internal Address: Masco Corporation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  $_5940.00

Legal Department

21001 Van Born Road [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address:
D Enc}osed

City:_Taylor 8. Paymeng Information:
State: Michigan Zip:_ 48180 B2/24/2815 KNGUYEN] 0B@8BE27 131981 73689298
Phone Number; 313-792-6485 #1 FC28521 4@ aa oA

Number: 115-6005-G _— Deposit ABZSlRENumber 84989 14
Docket Number: - - J .

Authorkeed User Name Edgar A. Zarins J

Email Address:_gar_: Zar)’-”@ ! %thﬂ/om
9. Signature: V//W// February 20, 2015

Signature Date
Egdgar A/Zarins, Reg. No. 30,986 Total number of pages including cover 30
sheet, attachments, and document:

UName of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded {including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexq;iujﬁ VA 22 xg(k

REEL.: 005467 FRAME: 0825



ATTACHMENT A

United States Trademark Registrations

and Trademark Applications
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GRANTED UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MarkName

THE EMBRACER

HDF

INNOVATIONS
INSTACLEAN

INSTALLS IN NO TIME...LASTS A
MASCO

PEERLESS

PEERLESS AND DESIGN
RAGING RAIN
SCALD-GUARD
WATERFALL -

AMERICAN CRAFT

DELTA

DELTA

DELTA

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
FILL PRO
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (LONG
DELTA and Shell Logo
SOFT-TOUCH

MONITOR

NEO STYLE

Swirl Design

GOURMET

GOURMET PULL-OUT SPRAY
PEERLESS
TOUCH-CLEAN
BRILLIANCE

QUICK SNAP

PEERLESS. THE DO IT FOR
TEMPASSURE
SIGNATURE

DELTA SBS

STRATFORD

VICTORIAN

DELTA and Design

DELTA and Design

Delta Logo

VENETIAN BRONZE
JETTED SHOWER XO
E-FLOW

TOTAL ESCAPE CUSTOM SHOWER

CER-TECK

Country
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

- United States

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Docket No
1152606T
1152652T
1152668T
1152669T
11526717
1152686T
1152712T
1152714T
11527477
1152755T
1152845T
1152854T
11528787
1152878T
1152878T
1152906T
11529117
1153024T
1153028T
1153039T
1153063T
1153092T
11531097
11531117
1153114T
1153115T
1153145T
1153147T
115315771
1153159T
11531727
1153173T
1153178T
1153184T
1153363T
1153505T
1153516T
1153516T
1153517T
1153523T
1153524T
11535547
1153580T
1153761T

Appl. Date
07/14/1986
10/05/1987
10/03/1986
01/21/1986
04/04/1985
10/01/1986
05/17/1965
07/14/1986
08/22/1984
01/06/1975
02/28/1977
06/29/1987
09/27/2013
05/20/1957
02/09/2011
11/02/1987
10/02/1987
02/14/1977
11/09/1988
09/04/2003
11/04/1991
07/30/1993
07/10/19985
11/26/1993
12/17/1993
01/18/1994
09/25/1995
10/06/1995
11/26/1996
06/24/1996
11/25/1996
02/16/2004
10/12/1999
08/06/2004
07/23/1999
01/29/2001
01/19/2006
04/02/2001
03/30/2001
04/19/2001
05/30/2002
05/11/2001
09/04/2001
10/20/2003

Appl. No Reg Date

73/609298 09/29/1987
73/688206 06/07/1988
731623948 05/26/1987
73/578357 08/26/1986
73/530546 10/01/1985
73/623455 04/28/1987
72/219063 07/29/1969
73/609303 02/21/1989
73/496014 04/23/1985
73/041087 01/20/1976
73/117464 11/15/1977
73/669069 05/17/1988
86/076420 11/11/2014
72/030385 10/28/1958
85/237943 04/22/2014
73/694696 11/13/1990
73/687685 07/11/1989
73/115840 01/03/1978
73/762831 11/14/1989
78/296157 02/28/2006
74/218687 01/24/1995
74/418729 07/12/1994
74/699276 07/02/1996
74/463332 06/04/1996
74/471033 06/11/1996
74/479514 06/18/1996
74/734293 10/15/1996
751002257 07129/1997
751204273 09/28/1999
75/124884 10/21/1997
75/203684 12/29/1998
78/368452 04/11/2006
75/819592 12/10/2002
78/463427 11/01/2005
75/759078 10/01/2002
76/201550 06/01/2004
78/794510 12/23/2008
76/233807 06/18/2002
761232572 08/25/2002
76/242648 07/06/2004
76/413884 04/05/2005
76/255845 07/15/2003
76/308106 08/03/2004
78/315638 07/19/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005467 FRAME

Reg No
1459130

1491019

1440533
1406643
1363232
1437933
873700

1525236
1331934
1030561
1077319
1488293
4638296
668880

4518067
1622320
1547227
1080908
1565761
3062101
1875879
1844302
1984083
1977556
1980016
1981450
2008154
2084714
2280266
2106659
2215140
3080510
2657626
3011136
2628671
2847941
3551968
2583761
2586604
2860649
2938582
2738073
2870032
2073982

: 0827



TUF-TECK
BRIZO

BRIZO

BRIZO

GRAIL

VESI
FLORIANO
PASCAL
QUIESSENCE
H20KINETIC TECHNOLOGY
H2OKINETIC
VENUTO
ORLEANS
TRESA

LOKI

LELAND
LEWISTON
ARZO
CICERO
PALO
MULTICHOICE
UPTOWN
DEBONAIR
ALLORA
VESSONA
PORTER
RSVP
TOUCH20
H20PTICS
BELO

BALIZA
LAHARA
DIAMOND SEAL
SMARTTOUCH
PILAR

KATE
MAGNEDOCK
WINDEMERE
SAVILE
ASHTON
CAMILLE
MAGNATITE
SENSORI
VIRAGE
TALO
DURAMOUNT
ARCTIC
PROXIMITY

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

11537627
1153768T
11863768T
1163768T
118377071
11537767
11837777
11637977
1153804T
1153805T
116380571
11563869T
1163898T
1163899T
1153900T
1153902T
1153904T
1153905T
1153906 T
1163909T
11639127
11639227
11539247
1163927T
1163980T
1153986T
11540157
116403271
1154036T
11540877
11540887
11541227
11541277
1154128T
11541457
115641547
1164156T
1154160T
11541727
11541737
11541777
1154180T
11641937
11541947
11542027
11542037
1154205T
1154206T

10/20/2003
12/23/2003
02/16/2004
01/19/2006
02/09/2005
02/16/2004
02/16/2004
08/31/2004

09/22/2004
10/12/2004

02/17/2012
01/04/2005
04/13/2005
04/13/2005
04/13/2005
04/13/20056
05/17/2005
05/16/2005
06/08/2005
06/15/2005
07/12/2005
09/20/2005
09720/2006
11/01/2005
03/14/2006
04/20/2006
05/19/2006
09/15/2006
11/13/2006
03/23/2007
03/23/2007
07/30/2007
08/30/2007
08/30/2007
11/27/2007
01/22/2008
01/22/2008
02/22/2008
04/03/2008
04/03/2008
04/04/2008
04/10/2008
09/12/2008
09/12/2008
10/13/2008
10/13/2008
01/02/2009
11/04/2010

REEL: 005467 FRAME:

781315642 05/31/2005
78/344598 07/11/2006
78/368429 09/18/2007
78/794479 05/13/2008
78/563323 11/28/2006
78/368458 04/25/2006
78/368461 05/16/2006
78/476481 07/03/2007
78/487654 08/29/2006
78/498291 06/06/2006
85/546002 10/09/2012
78/541611 09/18/2007
78/607545 04/17/2007
78/607540 04/03/2007
78/607534 08/29/2006
781607526 04/10/2007
78/631200 10/30/2007
781630235 07/24/2007
781646217 07/29/2008
78/650830 08/21/2007
78/668052 04/15/2008
78/716505 04/03/2007
78/716517 04/03/2007
78/744472 07/24/2007
78/836248 10/30/2007
78/865501 10/30/2007
78/887402 02/15/2011
77/000399 09/01/2009
77/042270 08/25/2009
77/138405 05/27/2008
77/138406 06/10/2008
77/241663 08/19/2008
77/267978 03/10/2009
77/267995 11/09/2010
771337312 03/17/2009
771376982 02/10/2009
771377001 02/10/2009
771403490 08/25/2009
771439086 12/06/2011
771439110 12/06/2011
771439909 12/22/2009
771444570 12/22/2009
77/568420 11/16/2010
77568426 04/06/2010
77/591339 10/20/2009
77/591354 10/13/2009
771642651 11/30/2010
85/168807 07/26/2011
TRADEMARK

2958543
3114924
3294610
3428414
3178171

3086278
3093957
3259159
3136845
3102054
4223395
3294762
3231050
32257565
3137199
3228681

3326182
3269566
3477990
3283638
3412846
3225949
3225951

3270019
3327498
3327672
3921162
3676837
3673403
3437239
3446129
3489884
3588101
3873755
3582490
3673752
3673763
3673879
4067479
4067480
3729218
3729228
3877420
3772647
3700137
3696912
3883475
4001673

0828
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SIDERNA
HYDROPOWER
EZ ANCHOR
FOUNDATIONS
RIZU

VUELO

SOLNA
CHARLOTTE
PRIORITY ACCESS
DREAM20O
COMPEL
TRINSIC

NYLA

NURA
SENTIMENT
CELICE

ZELLA
JORDAN
BERKLEY
PRELUDE
RIOSA
CORRENTE
LILAH
SMARTFIT
EZOUT
HYDRATI
GRANT

IZAK
LAKEVIEW
LORAIN

HUDSON
ESENCIA
AVONDALE
PROCLAIM
ASPECT
VENTURE
VERO
HAVEN
RAVE
LAUREL
FREESIA
OCEAN BREEZE
ACADIA
CERISE
covi
SELVA
ALVEA

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

11542187
11542337
11542367
11642377
1164255T
11642707
11542717
11642747
1164293T
11543107
11543257
11543347
11543537
11543547
1154355T
1164356T
1164357T
11543597
115643607
11544167
11544187
11544197
11544217
1154525T
1154526T
11545397
11545517
1156456527
115645537
1154555T

1363009T
1363059T
1363060T
1363070T
1363071T
13630727
13630767
1363087T
1363088T
1363089T
1363092T
1363005T
1363096T
1363097T
1363132T
1363133T
13631717

01/23/2009
03/27/2009
04/28/2009
04/28/2009
12/09/2009
03/26/2010
03/26/2010
04/27/2010
07/29/2010
10/06/2010
02/24/2011
10/01/2012
05/06/2G11
05/06/2611
05/06/2011
05/06/2011
05/06/2011
05/06/2011
05/06/2011
11/10/2011
11/10/2011
11/10/2011
11/10/2011
05/16/2012
05/16/2012
07/30/2012
09/19/2012
09/19/2012
09/19/2012
09/19/2012

056/08/2000
11/29/2010
03/29/2007
06/12/2007
06/12/2007
06/12/2007
06/20/2007
10/19/2007
10/19/2007
10/19/2007
10/26/2007
11/26/2007
12/07/2007
03/19/2010
05/11/2009
05/11/2009
10/05/2009

REEL: 005467 FRAME:

77/655050 12/20/2011
77/700967 05/10/2011
771724080 12/18/2012
771724095 04/27/2010
771889220 03/29/2011
771969396 11/01/2011
77/969423 11/01/2011
85/024343 07/31/2012
85/096016 06/12/2012
85/145924 05/15/2012
85/250724 04/01/2014
85/742738 01/21/2014
85/314347 03/18/2014
85/314390 03/18/2014
85/314403 07/09/2013
85/314419 09/03/2013
85/314435 03/18/2014
85/314453 02/19/2013
85/314471 02/19/2013
85/469033 02/18/2014
85/469041 02/11/2014
85/469045 02/18/2014
85/4690563 08/12/2014
85/626696 02/04/2014
85/626715 02/04/2014
85/690118 08/20/2013
85/733008 09/23/2014
85/733017 12/09/2014
85/733034 09/23/2014
85/733058 09/23/2014
76/042821 03/06/2001
85/185917 05/08/2012
77/143872 04/28/2008
77/203510 10/07/2008
77/203511 06/23/2009
771203514 10/07/2008
771210742 04/22/2008
771308104 06/02/2009
771308106 05/26/2009
771308107 05/26/2009
77/314482 04/27/2010
77/336676 08/30/2011
771346717 04/06/2010
771963301 10/12/2010
771733424 04/06/2010
771733428 04/06/2010
77/841268 04/12/2011
TRADEMARK

4074478
3958394
4261661
3782597
3938769
4050047
4050048
4183723
41568374
4143532
4505655
4472078
4498446
4498447
4365195
4396629
4498448
4292928
4292930
4485619
4481598
4485620
4584829
4478661
4478662
4389432
4610317
4653342
4610318
4610319

2433694
4139911
3419487
3513503
3644133
3513504
3415453
3632296
3627889
3627890
3781632
4019746
3772200
3860728
3773359
3773360
3945316

W\
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VESUVIA
GALIANT
MAREA
STYLA
INNOVEX
SAN MARINO

SHOWERSPA

ALSONS MASSAGE ACTION
ALSONS

MIXET

ULTRA FLEX

PALM

IN2ITION

ACTIVTOUCH

SPECIAL CARE and Design
AQUA GLOSS

NAUTILUS

LAHAINA

RECIFE

INNOFLEX

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

13631727
1363173T
13631897
13631907
13631917
1363207T

1473001T
1473003T
1473005T
1473006T
14730277
1473069T
1473083T
1473138T

1492766T
1493005T
1493068T
1493084T
14930877
1503223T

10/05/2009
10/056/2009
08/04/2010
08/06/2010
09/16/2010
06/21/2011

09/26/1975
09/26/1975
05/08/1989
07/05/1967
12/16/1997
02/27/2002
09/16/2004
09/03/2008

02/16/1984
05/14/1982
10/07/1994
12/10/1998
12/17/1998
05/08/2006

77/841322 04/05/2011
77/841333 07/12/2011
85/099651 03/29/2011
85/101659 08/09/2011
85/130835 02/14/2012
85/351571 01/03/2012
73/064220 10/19/1976
73/064280  05/25/1976
731799024 05/21/1991
72/275384 06/17/1969
75/406374  03/16/1999
76/375667 08/03/2004
78/484508 06/20/2006
77/561251 04/06/2010
731465929 08/06/1985
73/364692  07/16/1985
74/583193  09/23/1997
75/602644  04/17/2001
75/607064 11/28/2000
78/878457 10/28/2008
TRADEMARK

3941487
3994513
3938007
4010436
4099866
4080240

1050585
1040080
1645097
871134

2231962
2870105
3107990
3772630

1352819
1348833
2099770
2444906
2409326
3525885

20
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PENDING UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MarkName
SYNERGY
TRINSIC
BREVARD
TEMPIQ
TEMP20O
SOTRIA

-ARA
TOUCH20.xt
FLUSHIQ
VERO
HYDRAFALL
WONDERFALL
SPOTSHIELD
LUXE NICKEL
SMARTMATCH
THRIVE
HYDRAESSENCE
GRASP
ENTWINE
VIEWPOINT
CHAUCER
TEXTURE
TARGETED
PATTERNS
FUNDAMENTALS
MAGNIWAVE
PUREWAVE
TETRA
DOWNPOUR
AMPLIFLOW
LYNDALE
PIXA
TRASK
ARTESSO
TOLVA
RADIAL
KINLEY
ODYSSEY
HYDRACHOICE

HYDRACHOICE MAX

KENNETT
VALDOSTA
DURACRYLIC
TEMPID
HYCROFT

Country
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Docket No
1153519T
1154334T
1154420T
1154431T
1154559T
1154572T
1154612T
1154613T
1154615T
11548177
1154623T
1154624T
1154628T
1154650T
1154651T
1154652T
1154653T
1154654T
1154655T
1154656T
1154657T
11546587
1154659T
1154660T
1154661T
1154662T
1154663T
1154664T
1154665T
1154666T
1154667T
1154678T
1154683T
1154684 T
1154689T
1154690T
1154691T
1154698T
1154702T
1154737T
1154761T
1154762T
1154765T
11547717
1154776T

Appl. Date
10/31/2013
04/10/2014
11/10/2011
03/05/2013
09/21/2012
11/14/2012
03/19/2013
03/20/2013
04/10/2013
04/05/2013
04/18/2013
04/18/2013
05/23/2013
07/18/2013
07/19/2013
08/08/2013
08/08/2013
08/08/2013
08/08/2013
08/08/2013
08/12/2013
08/12/2013
08/12/2013
08/12/2013
08/12/2013
08/14/2013
08/14/2013
08/14/2013
08/14/2013
08/14/2013
07/16/2013
09/11/2013
10/14/2013
10/21/2013
11/26/2013
11/26/2013
11/26/2013
01/09/2014
01/15/2014
02/19/2014
04/16/2014
04/186/2014
04/23/2014
05/06/2014
06/17/2014

Appl. No

86/106982
86/247999
85/469048
85/867460
85/734717
85/779055
85/879608
85/881219
85/900204
86/896552
85/908437
85/908460
85/940990
86/013437
86/014663
86/032494
86/032523
86/032586
86/032608
86/032695
86/036100
86/035118
86/035140
86/035157
86/035269
86/037217
86/037246
86/037299
86/037351
86/037365
86/011424
86/061868
86/090420
86/096945
86/129648
86/129672
86/129695
86/161461
86/166245
86/197870
86/253655
86/253670
86/260412
86/272985
86/311912

REEL: 005467 FRAME: 0831
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TURNER
WYCLIFFE
SANBORNE
MORGAN
NOSLIP
STAYCLEAN
HAPPIMESS
BATHIQ
LINDEN
DOMINIC
ODE
LARSON
TAVO
MERRIMAN
BURKE
ESSA

ROOK
TUNBRIDGE
SYBA
EMMETT
MONTAUK
HAYWOOD
SHOBASI

WOODHURST

FLEXSTRIP
EPV
PIERPONT
HOWARD
RUSSELL
LUXFORD
MATEO

PROCRYLIC

WATER AMPLIFYING

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United States
United States

11547777
1154778T
1154779T
1154780T
11647817
1154783T
1154786 T
1154787T
1154792T
1154793T
11547947
1154795T
1154796T
1154797T
1154798T
1154799T
1154805T
1154806 T
1154807T
1154808T
1154809T
1154810T
1154811T
1154814T
1154815T
1154867T
1154868T
1154869T
1154870T
11548717
1154878T

136322217
14731257

06/17/12014
07/29/2014
06/17/2014
06/17/12014
06/20/2014
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08/13/2013
04/10/2014
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86/414093
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86/414169
86/414192
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86/519133
86/519140
86/519147
86/519150
86/519156
86/519166

86/036451
86/247976
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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Masco Corporation of Indiana, an Indiana corporation having a principal place
of business in Indianapolis, Indiana ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks and corresponding
applications and registrations listed in Attachment A hereto (the “Marks”); and

WHEREAS, Delta Faucet Company, an Indiana corporation having a place of business in
Indianapolis, Indiana ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and
transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and
interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the
business symbolized by the Marks and all registrations and applications therefor, together with all
causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and
the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be
necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the 1* day of January, 2015.
| MASCO C@RPORA_%’ION OF INDIANA

i |
By e\%ﬁw -~ ‘ UnSnz

U

Name: John Sznewajs

Its: President

County of Wayne )
) ss
State of Michigan )

Onthis EI = ' day of February, 2015, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared
John Sznewals | known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument

and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument. . -

Notary Bjiblic

CHERYL D. HAMMER " . "
NOTARY PUBLIC, WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN -
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 28, 2019_ -
ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF LLLQ.:.*_&:... a
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ATTACHMENT A -- Continued

Foreign Trademark Registrations

and Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK
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PENDING FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MarkName

DELTA AND DESIGN
DELTA AND DESIGN
DELTA AND DESIGN
DELTA AND DESIGN

DELTA AND DESIGN (CHINESE

DELTA AND DESIGN
PEERLESS
PEERLESS
PEERLESS
DELTA
DELTA
DELTA
DELTA
DELTA
DELTA
DELTA
DELTA
DELTA
DELTA
DELTA
DELTA
'BRILLIANCE
" BRILLIANCE
““BRILLIANCE
" BRILLIANCE

DELTA (Chinese Characters - DE

DELTA and Design
DELTA and Design
DELTA and Design

DELTA (Chinese Characters - DE
" DELTA (Chinese Characters - DE

SYNERGY
BRIZO
BRIZO
BRIZO
BRIZO
BRIZO
BRIZO
BRIZO
BRIZO
BRIZO
BRIZO
BRIZO
BRIZO
PINNACLE

Country
Thailand
Honduras
Japan
Pakistan
Taiwan
Venezuela
India

India

India
Japan
Pakistan
Spain
Thailand
Venezuela
Kuwait
Qatar
Tunisia
UAE
Nigeria
Israel
Egypt
Guatemala
Hong Kong
Hong Kong
Hong Kong
China P.R.
india
Panama
Venezuela
China P.R.
China P.R.
Canada
Argentina
Egypt
Tunisia
Indonesia
South Korea
Qatar
Turkey
Brazil
Barbados
Mexico
Honduras
Barbados
Chile

Docket No
11525841
11525841
115258471
11525847
1152584T
1152684T
11527127
11527127
115627127
115287871
1152878T
115287871
115287871
1152878T
11528787

1152878T

11528787
11528787
1152878T
1152878T
11562878T
11531577
1153157T
115631577
11531571
11535167
115635167
1153516T
115635167
11535167
11535167
11535197
1153768T
1153768T
11637687
115376871
1153768T
1163768T
1153768T
1153768T
1153768T
11563768T
11637681
1163768T
11563983T

Appl. Date
05/16/1994
08/25/1994
11/10/1988
08/06/1995
10/24/1995
10/11/1994
11/18/2014
02/16/2006
05/31/1995
11/10/1988
08/06/1995
06/22/1995
09/16/1994
10/11/1994
03/08/2012
03/04/2012
03/07/2012
04/08/2012
05/09/2012
03/08/2012
04/03/2012
06/02/1999
08/13/2001
08/13/2001
08/13/2001
02/04/2013
06/06/2001
07/24/2001
05/16/2001
02/04/2013
06/20/2014
02/20/2014
03/14/2012
04/03/2012
03/07/2012
03/19/2012
02/28/2012
03/01/2012
03/08/2012
02/28/2012
03/23/2006
02/15/2006
02/16/2006
03/23/2006
08/31/2008

Appl. No
272365
6341/94
126691/88
131228
845063
13394/94
2844790
1421987
667740
126690/88
131227
1972785
M-93-7370
13393/94
128104
73283
TN/E/2012/00419
171744
F/TM/2012/06406
244902
273132
1999-4340
2001/13146
2001/13148
2001/13147
12146541
1014475
116061
8039-2001
12146542
14621446
1664614
3151164
273133
TN/E/2012/00420
D00.2012.012486
12798/2012
73275
2012/22359
840038070
N/A

766235
7211-2006
N/A

742589

Reg Date

TRADEMARK

Reg No

REEL: 005467 FRAME: 0850



DIAMOND SEAL

DIAMOND SEAL

DIAMOND

DIAMOND

DIAMOND

DIAMOND

DIAMOND Logo

DIAMOND Logo

DIAMOND Logo

DIAMOND SEAL TECHNOLOGY &
RESPONSIBLE.RESOURCEFUL.
RESPONSIBLE.RESOURCEFUL.
RESPONSIBLE.RESOURCEFUL.
RESPONSIBLE.RESOURCEFUL.
RESPONSIBLE.RESOURCEFUL.
Drops Logo

Drops Logo

Drops Logo

Drops Logo

PRIORITY ACCESS

COMPEL

COMPEL

COMPEL

COMPEL

TRINSIC

TRINSIC

TRINSIC

TEMPIQ

SMARTFIT

GRANT

IZAK

LAKEVIEW

SATORI

LORAIN

OLMSTEAD

TEMP20O

TEMP20O

TEMP20

TEMP20O

SOTRIA

CLAUDETTE

ANDOVER

ARA

TOUCH20.xt

FLUSHIQ

WAVETECH

VERO

HYDRAFALL

Brazil
South Korea
Brazil
Venezuela
Mexico
China P.R.
Brazil
Venezuela
China P.R.
China P.R.
UAE
Oman
Brazil
India
Malaysia
India
Brazil
UAE
Oman
Canada
Canada
Brazil
India

UAE

Brazil
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
India
China P.R.
Brazi
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

11641277
11541271
11541417
11541417
11541417
11541417
11541427
11541427
11541427
1154142T
11542617
11642617
115642617
1154261T
1154261T
1164262T
1154262T
11542627
11542627
1164293T
1154325T
11543257
11543257
11543257
11543347
11643347
11543347
11544317
1154525T
1154551T
1154562T
11545537
1154554T
1154555T
11545561
1154559T
1154559T
1154559T
11545597
1154572T
1154601T
11564602T
1154612T
1164613T
11548615T
1164616T
115486177
11546237

02/28/2008
02/28/2008
03/12/2008
08/14/2008
02/22/2008
02/29/2008
03/12/2008
08/14/2008
02/286/2008
07/06/2011
10/20/2010
10/18/2010
10/15/2010
10/19/2010
10/19/2010
10/19/2010
10/15/2010
10/20/2010
10/18/2010
10/19/2010
08/18/2011
08/18/2011
08/18/2011
08/22/2011
08/29/2011
03/21/2014
06/04/2014
08/20/2014
05/24/2012
11/01/2012
11/01/2012
11/01/2012
11/01/2012
11/01/2012
11/01/2012
09/24/2012
12/14/2012
02/07/2013
01/24/2013

-11/15/2012

03/26/2013
03/26/2013
04/02/2013
04/02/2013
05/03/2013
05/01/2013
05/01/2013
05/03/2013

829613170
9320/2008
829624635
16015-2008
916187
6570946
829624643
16016-2008
6570947
9684270
148320
65100
830821732
2039974
2010019764
2039973
830821759
148321
65101
1500218
1540159
831190191
2192375
161569
831195371
1669183
1679794
1690451
1578939
1600639
1600640
1600641
1600642
1600627
1600628
1595391
2442734
12166029
840401477
1602508
1619900
1619899
1620538
1620540
1625290
1624921
1624918
1625291

TRADEMARK
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WONDERFALL
SPOTSHIELD
LUXE NICKEL
SMARTMATCH
THRIVE
HYDRAESSENCE
GRASP
ENTWINE
VIEWPOINT
CHAUCER
TEXTURE
TARGETED
PATTERNS
FUNDAMENTALS
MAGNIWAVE
PUREWAVE
TETRA
DOWNPOUR
AMPLIFLOW
LYNDALE
RELIANT

PIXA
QUADERO
TRASK
ARTESSO
TOLVA
RADIAL
KINLEY
ODYSSEY
HYDRACHOICE
HYDRACHOICE MAX
KENNETT
VALDOSTA
DURACRYLIC
TEMPID
TEMPID
TEMPID
TEMPID
HYCROFT
HYCROFT
HYCROFT
HYCROFT
TURNER
TURNER
TURNER
TURNER
WYCLIFFE
WYCLIFFE

Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Brazil
India
CTM
Canada
India
CT™M
Brazi
Canada
Canada
Brazil
India
CTM
Brazil
india

11546247
1154628T
1154650T
1154651T
1154652T
1154653T
1154654T
1154655T
1154656T
1154657T
1154658T
1154659T
1154660T
1154661T
1154662T
1154663T
1154664T
1154665T
1154666T
1154667T
1154669T
1154678T
1154680T
1154683T
1154684T
1154689T
11546907
1154691T
1154698T
1154702T
1154737T
1154761T
11547627
11547657
11547717
1154771T
11547717
11547717
11547767
1154776T
11547767
11547767
11547777
1154777T
11547777
11547777
1154778T
1154778T

05/03/2013
05/27/2013
07/31/2013
07/31/2013
11/14/2013
11/14/2013
11/14/2013
11/14/2013
11/14/2013
12/16/2013
12/16/2013
12/16/2013
12/16/2013
12/16/2013
12/16/2013
12/16/2013
12/16/2013
12/16/2013
12/16/2013
07/31/2013
07/31/2013
12/16/2013
12/16/2013
12/16/2013
12/16/2013
01/15/2014
01/15/2014
01/15/2014
01/156/2014
02/20/2014
04/03/2014
05/06/2014
05/06/2014
05/09/2014
09/30/2014
09/24/2014
09/16/2014
07/03/2014
10/24/2014

10/24/2014.

11/28/2014
07/25/2014
07/25/2014
11/28/2014
10/24/2014
10/24/2014
11/28/2014
10/24/2014

1625292
1628270
1837571
1637572
1652045
1652046
1652047
1652048
1652050
1656416
1656417
1656418
1656419
1656420
1656421
1656422
1656423
1656424
1656425
1637573
1637574
1656426
1656427
1656428
1656430
1659681
1659682
1659683
1659684
1664615
1671243
1675743
1675745
177749
908369387
2817027
013257886
1683738
2831864
013397666
908682000
1686886
1686887
908681658
2831861
0133399787
908681780
2831862

TRADEMARK
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WYCLIFFE
WYCLIFFE
SANBORNE
SANBORNE
SANBORNE
SANBORNE
MORGAN
MORGAN
MORGAN
MORGAN
NOSLIP
STAYCLEAN
HAPPIMESS
BATHIQ
LINDEN
DOMINIC
ODE
LARSON
TAVO
MERRIMAN
BURKE
ESSA
ROOK
TUNBRIDGE
SYBA
EMMETT
MONTAUK
HAYWOOD
SHOBASI

WOODHURST

FLEXSTRIP

QUICK & EASY
ASB and Design

PROCELLA
AYLA
PROCRYLIC

IN2ITION

WATER AMPLIFYING

AQUA GLASS

CTM
Canada
Canada
Brazil
India
CTM
Canada
india
CTM
Brazil
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

CTM™
China P.R.
Canada
Canada
Canada

UAE
Canada
Chile

RECORDED: 02/24/2015

1154778T
11547787
11547787
11547797
11547797
11547797
11547807
11547807
11547807
11547807
11547817
1154783T
1154786T
11547877
11647927
1154793T
11547947
11547957
11547967
11547977
11547987
11547997
1156480567
11548067
1154807T
11564808T
11548097
11548107
11548117
11548147
11548157

13630087
13631177
1363208T
13632207
13632227

1473083T
14731257
14925217

10/24/2014
07/29/2014
07/25/2014
11/28/2014
10/24/2014
10/24/2014
07/25/2014
10/24/2014
10/24/2014
11/28/2014
09/04/2014
09/04/2014
10/21/2014
10/21/2014
10/28/2014
10/31/2014
10/31/2014
10/31/2014
10/31/2014
10/31/2014
10/31/2014
10/31/2014
12/03/2014
111212014
11/12/2014

111212014

11/12/2014

11/12/2014

11/12/2014
01/23/12015
01/23/2015

08/13/1998
06/21/2011
11/03/2011
05/14/2012
12/19/2013

09/27/2011
06/02/2014
08/11/1998

013399845
1687351
1686888
908681917
2831863
013397716
1686889
2831865
013397641
908682050
1692378
1692379
1698885
1698886
1700198
1700602
1700599
1700604
1700605
1700606
1700607
1700608
1705498
1702369
1702379
1702381
1702383
1702385
1702388
1712142
1712144

905877

9620649
1550516
1577453
1657014

162977
1679365
423666

REEL: 005467 FRAME: 0853
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